DISTRICT IX P.LA.A.

WRESTLING
TOURNAMENT

* .

CLARION STATE COLLEGE

WALDO S. TIPPIN GYMNASIUM

MARCH 5-6, 1971

*

FRIDAY, MARCH 5 SATURDAY, MARCH 6
PRELIMINARIES — 1:30 p.m. SEMI-FINALS — 1:30 p.m. A
QUARTER-FINALS — 7:30 p.m. CONSOLATIONS — 6:30 p.m.

FINALS — 7:30 p.m.
*

Souvenir Program —25c




DISTRICT IX
PRELIMINARIES QUARTER-FINALS SEMI-FINALS FINALS CHAMPION

88 LB. CLASS
1 Ken Minich (11-2), Clarion

Bye

Bye W ) . . ! ¢
Doug McAninch (4-11-1), RV. c AR
Bye @ —
Steve White (0-0), Brockway M
Art Woods (0-0), Punxsutawney

4 Mark Gasbarre (2-2), Rdgw.

_—%A&{d‘—
2 Dave Jones (2-1), Cam. Co.
Mislk=Hrayrare (0-0), Smethport ¢ 'd
Bye -
Rich Geer (1-2), Kane

Alan Capistrant (1-1), Crw. >

Bye ) Oe !
2 Dave Woodle (1-12), Clearfield
3 Pete Morelli (1-2, DuBois

95 LB. CLASS

1 Art Kunst (10-4), DuBois
Barry Johason (3-3), Kane
Bill Sigworth (0-0), RV.

Bye

Alan Crate (2-10), Brookville
Dave McCord (15-2), Smethport
Tom Williams (11-2), NC

4 Brad Bennett (10-5), Crwv.

2 Rich Rendos (10-1), Brkw,
Ed Nordbenz (10-5), Cam. Co.
Tom Thorne (5-8), St. Marys
Ron Willilams (1-2), Punxy.
Robert Clark (0-1), Clearfield
Bye

Bob Campbell (9-1), Clarion
3 Joe Predko (10-1), Ridgway

103 LB. CLASS

1 Tom Delong (13-1), DuBois
Jeff Smith (7-5), Brockway
Dan Shaffer (4-12), RV

Bill Lathrop (4-6), Kane @
Jim McKee (0-3), Punxy.

John Faes (11-5), Smethport
Bye

4 Bob Cavalline (3-8), Rdgw.

3 2 Terry Haney (10-4-1), Cifd. -

Rich Strickland (5-7), Cwnv. !4! ! g ggl 6 /! X
Scott Mullens (4-9), Cam. Co. .

Rick Miller (9-3), Clarion 'M'
Jim Erwin (29), North Cle @ -
o _QA_MF_LM

Jim Short (5-8), St. Marys
3 Bill Crain (10-2), Brookville

112 LB. CLASS

1 Mike Kassab (15-0), Clfd.

Steve Lynch (9-4), Smethport o4 €/

Bye .
Ben Campbell (14-2), RV @ (')

Rick Mauk (5-5-1), Brookville S

Barry Young (0-3), Punxy. W ﬂ I

Ted Johnson (4-4), Kane
4 Jack Woodford (7-3-1) Rdgw.

2 Scott Morgan (13-2), Cwnv.
Roger Beanett (7-4), St. Marys

Jim Dollard (3-2), Brockway o g
Scott Baker (4-6), Cam. Co,

Randy Liaughlin (2-1), Clarion ( 4 B

Bye - ’ ; w Z L QU/L’

Gerald Wolbert (1-12), NC

3 Ed Fordoski (7-5-1), DuBois




5

~— DISTRICT IX
PRELIMINARIES QUARTER-FINALS SEMI-FINALS FINALS CHAMPION

120 LB. CLASS
1 Mike Kundick (14-1), RV

Greg Wilson ((4-6), DuBois Y, A 'Eé g@
Steve Quinn (3-5-1), St. Marys o~
/ / E!- a L

Ed Burkett (9-4), Ridgway

Bye </ ) .
Bob Kantner (4-3), Cam. Co.
Gary Maxwell (5-4), Clarion

4 Dave Riddle (4-6), Cwnv.

Tom Nobles (6-7-1), Smethport v
Rick Wehrle (0-3), Punxy. I

Ron Weible (2-6-2), Brockway

3 Gene Craven (10-2), Brkv.

127 LB. CLASS '
1 Tim WVance (13-0-1), DuBois
Wayne Squires (5-8), St. Marys _M_M

Ken Rebuck (3-0), Punxy. A

Allen Russell (5-10), Cam Co. /*

Will Simpson (4-8), Clarion U @z ;Z § :
Bye

Jim Lent (7-6), Smethport

4 Ron Statler (10-2-2), Brkw.

2 Bob Bailey (14-1), Clearfield

y S Frank Wolbert (6-5-1), NC
Guy Anderson (6-3), Kane f
Bye

2 2 Andy Bacharach (3-3), Clfd.
Frank Magagnotti (9-5-1), RV. /
Rich Miller (3-6), Kane

Jim Cole (64), Ridgway

Joe Milligzan (7-3), Brookville ( ; ; \V ’
Harold Bowea (0-9-1), NC. &M, -
Bye
3 Doug Howell (13-3-1), Cwnv.
133 LB, CLASS

7’1 Ron Selfridge (15-0), Cld. - a

Dean Smith (0-0), Brockway
Ken Clyde (5-4), Kane

Bye } : y
Dwight Algoe (11-4), RV, W -

Don Short (5-8), St. Marys 5

Jeff Stahlman (3-8), Clarion
4 John Yonushonis (2-8-2), DB.

2 Don Milligan (10-0-1), Brkv. v .

Ken Geelen (23), Cam. Co. WM

John Costion (6-5), Ridgway m

Randy Weaver (4-4), NC. |‘},

& o e

Doug McCracken (4-5), Cwnv. .

Kevin Rebuck (3-0), Punxy. -

3 Larry Hagg (14-3), Smethport

138 LB. CLASS
1 Ed Faes (16-1), Smethport

Dan Kaye (6-5-1), NC. /'w S .

Bre /) Prv
Mickey Hannah (0-3), Kane 14

Kevin Nicolas (9-2), Clarion (/ . ! |

Lou Gleason (2-0), Punxy. M

Larry Camuso (1-6), Brockway
4 Jim Stagi (10-3-1), DuBois

(

;2 Rod Boyce (7-2-1), Clearfield
Bob Shaffer (13-2), RV.
Don Gilbert (8-2-1), Brookville M
Joe Liddle (2-5-1), Cam. Co.
7

Bye
Chuck Lechien (7-6-1), St. M's. &
Fred Leaze (5-9), Ridgway = 7




"%

/b/ DISTRICT IX
PRELIMINARIES Lpb QUARTER-FINALS SEMI-FINALS FINALS CHAMPION
145 LB. CLASS MK

1 Duane Fossler (14-0), DuBois
Bruce Wagner (5-4), NC.
Brent Salvadori (4-7), Rdgw.
Larry Porada (0-1), Punxy.
Barry Curry (1-0), Cwnv.

Mike Simon (8-8), Cam. Co.

Bye

Vie Geyer (7-6), St. Marys
2 Bob Gourley (10-3-1), RV.
Jim Patton (4-9-1), Brockway
Bill Lundberz (2-6), Kane
Bill Smathers (7-3), Clarion
Case Furguson (1-4-2), Brkv.
Bill Jones (1-9), Smethport

Bye
Matt Bacharach (1-1), Cfd. —————

154 LB. CLASS

1 Dick Whitaker (14-0), DuBois -

Keith Hughes (0-2), Punxy. L' P

Bye

Mike Smisko (0-0), St. Marys

Dave Beck (8-4), Ridgway

Tom Ferraro (8-4), Brookville
l Jim Whisner (8-3), Clarion

4 Steve Graham (7-5-2), Clfd.

2 Rod Miller (11-2), RV.

Bye

Steve Steele (2-1), NC.
Jim Grimone (10-5-1), Cam. Co.
Jim Farnsworth (1-1), Kane
Bye

Kevin Sluga (5-7), Smethport
3 Ed Passarelli (14-2), Cwnv.

165 LB. CLASS

1 Art Peters (14-2), Cwnv,
Bye

Dan Denio (10-4), St. Marys -
Bye

Rick Rupp (10-4), RV.
Dale McCauley (4-2), Kane ——————
Gene O'Donnell (3-5), DuBois 0 /
4 Larry Yeager (11-2-1), Brkv.

5 9 Duaine Mowrey (12-1-1), Brkw
Larry Pentz (6-5), Clearfield
Doa Caruso (2-7-1), Cam. Co. @

Bye {
Dutch Hartle (4-6), Clarion
Joe Faraone (94), NC.

Ron Newcome (0-2), Punxy.

3 Mike Wonderly (11-2-1), Rdgw.

180 LB. CLASS
31 Bob Gordon (14-1), Clfd.
Kim Danielson (12-5), Sm'port / ,
Marty Guiffith (3-11), Cam. Co. {
John Dill (1-2), St. Marys
Frank Stockdale (2-1), Punxy. . R
Joe Milliron (7-7-1), Cwnv. ‘.
Bye

4 Bill Dinger (7-3-3), RV.
2 Eric Carlson (6-4), DuBois

Bye M\ Ma ’
Roger Miller (6-3), Clarion
Bye V,
Ed Byers (3-10), North Clarion
Cary Van Aken (1-1), Brkv. — ﬂ/
v J/i

Dave Thompson (1-1), Kane




DISTRICT IX
PRELIMINARIES QUARTER-FINALS SEMI-FINALS FiNALS CHAMPION

HEAVYWEIGHT

1 Dave Lahr (13-0), Clarion
Rob Flickenger (2-5), Smithport——-———-—r-oim -
Bye ( 2‘!

Glenn Holobaugh (6-2), NC.
Vaughn Watkins (1-9), Cam. Co.
Keith Lorenz (5-6), RV.

Dick O’Rourke (3-5), Kane

4 Jeff Clyde (6-8), DuBois

2 Karl Bjorquist (11-2), Rdgw.

Clay Bennett (9-4-1), St. Marys z

Jerry Guiher (2-10-1), Cwnv. ﬂ/

Georze Boschini (8-6), Brkw. “qf’-ﬁ
Bill Fetterman (1-2), Puaxy.

Bye
Tim Sherick (1-2-2), Clearfield
3 Doug Davis (4-2), Brookville

CUMULATVE SCORING CHART

88| 95/ 103 112] 120| 127] 133| 138] 145| 154/ 165| 180| Hwt.

Brockway 3 I ’ N f | [ |
Brookvilie 3 | ! I ! | ! [
Cameron County [ } | I l l |
Clarion < 3 ] | i I l | | l
Clearfield 4 /Iﬁ | [ | ! I ‘
Curwensvilleff >0 } | | | | |
DuBois q 2\ (, ﬂl l [ | ' | |
Kane ) ] ! | | | l
North Clarion l | [ [ ! ‘
Punxsutawney l \IL l I
Redbank Valley § 1) | | | | |
Ridgway 7 129 {.ﬂ ’ ' | | 1
Smethport [/ o l I
St. Marys | | ] l
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
will be determined as follows:
10 points for First Place 4 points for Third Place
7 points for Second Place 2 points for Fourth Place
1 point will be scored for each fall, forfeit, default or disqualifi-
cation and 1 point for each advancement
EAGLES’ ROOST RESTAURANT : FLANAGAN-BENDER, INC.

FAST, ECONOMICAL SERVICE
SUBS — SANDWICHES — DINNERS

INSURANCE — REAL ESTATE BROKERS

Clarion, Pa. 226-9260
1056 E. Main St. Clarion, Pa.
L & R DECORATING CO., INC. NORTHWEST PENNSYLVANIA BANK
CARPETS AND DRAPERIES AND TRUST COMPANY
ELUMINUM SIDING AND WINDOWS +COMPLETE BANKING SERVICE”
PAINTS — LINOLEUM STRENGTH  STABILITY  INTEGRITY

Main S'reet Phone 226-8650 Clarion, Pa. Clarion, Pa.




1971 DISTRICT IX WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CLARION UNIVERSITY
MARCHS & 6 1971

WEIGHT

88
2ND
3RD
4TH

95
2ND
3RD
4TH

103

2ND
3RD
4TH

112

2ND
3RD
4TH

120

2ND
3RD
4TH

127

2ND
3RD
4TH

133

2ND
3RD
4TH

138

2ND
3RD
4TH

145

2ND
3RD
4TH

CHAMPION

PETE MORELLI 3-0
KEN MINICH

DAVE JONES 4-2
MARK GASBARRE

JOE PREDKO 7-0
ART KUNST

RICH RENDOS 5-0
BRAD BENNETT

TOM DeLONG 3:40
RICK MILLER

BOB CAVALLINE 9-6
BILL CRAIN

MIKE KASSAB 7-6
SCOTT MORGAN
ED FORDOSKI 5-2
JACK WOODFORD

BOB BAILEY 3-2
MIKE KUNDICK
DAVE RIDDLE 7-6
GENE CRAVEN

TIM VANCE 4-1
ANDY BACHARACH
DOUG HOWELL 4:30
RON STATLER

RON SELFRIDGE 9-3
DON MILLIGAN
DWIGHT ALGOE 5-0
RON BARRETT

ED FAES 3:18
BOB SHAFFER
JIM STAGI 8-7
FRED LENZE

DUANE FOSSLER 7-1
BOB GOURLEY

MATT BACHARACH 6-2

BILL SMATHERS

SCHOOL

DUBOIS

CLARION
CAMERON COUNTY
RIDGWAY

RIDGWAY
DUBOIS
BROCKWAY
CURWENSVILLE

DUBOIS
CLARION
RIDGWAY
BROOKVILLE

CLEARFIELD
CURWENSVILLE
DUBOIS
RIDGWAY

CLEARFIELD
REDBANK VALLEY
CURWENSVILLE
BROOKVILLE

DUBOIS
CLEARFIELD
CURWENSVILLE
BROCKWAY

CLEARFIELD
BROOKVILLE
REDBANK VALLEY
CURWENSVILLE

SMETHPORT
REDBANK VALLEY
DUBOIS

RIDGWAY

DUBOIS

REDBANK VALLEY
CLEARFIELD
CLARION

RECORD GRADE

5-2 10
13-3

5-2

4-4 10

14-1 12
13-5
13-2
12-7

17-1
12-4
8-4 11
12-4

19-0
16-3
10-6-1
9-5-1 12

18-1
17-2

7-7
12-4

17-0-1
6-4

15-4-1

12-4-2

19-0
13-1-1
14-5

20-1
16-3
13-4-1
7-11 11

18-0
13-4-1
3-2
9-5




1971 DISTRICT IX WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CLARION UNIVERSITY

MARCHS & 6

WEIGHT

154

2ND
3RD
4TH

165

2ND
3RD
4TH

180

2ND
3RD
4TH

HWT
2ND
3RD
4TH

1971
CHAMPION

ED PASSARELLI 9-5
TOM FERRARO
DICK WHITAKER 5-2
ROD MILLER

ART PETERS 3:09
DUAINE MOWERY
MIKE WONDERLY 2-0
LARRY YEAGER

JIM OKNEFSKI 10-6
BOB GORDON

ERIC CARLSON 7-6
JOE MILLIRON

DAVE LAHR 2:40
KARL BJORQUIST
JEFF CLYDE FORFEIT
DOUG DAVIS

TEAM CHAMPIONS

1 DUBOIS

2 RIDGWAY 72
3 CLEARFIELD 69
4 CURWENSVILLE 66
5 BROOKVILLE 48
6 REDBANK VALLEY 43

7 CLARION

8 BROCKWAY 25
9 SMETHPORT 21
10 PUNXSUTAWNEY 3
11 ST. MARYS
12 CAMERON COUNTY

14 KANE

3
1
13 NORTH CLARION 1
0

OUTSTANDING WRESTLER

COACH OF THE YEAR

SCHOOL

CURWENSVILLE
BROOKVILLE
DUBOIS

REDBANK VALLEY

CURWENSVILLE
BROCKWAY
RIDGWAY
BROOKVILLE

RIDGWAY
CLEARFIELD
DUBOIS
CURWENSVILLE

CLARION
RIDGWAY
DUBOIS
BROOKVILLE

RECORD GRADE

18-2
11-5
17-1
12-4

17-2

15-2-1

14-3-1 12
13-4-1

15-1-1 12
17-2

8-5

9-4-1

17-0

14-3 12
9-9
6-4

NOT AWARDED UNTIL 1973

NOT AWARDED THIS YEAR






